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FIM INTERCONTINENTAL GAMES  
 

2024: 

CONTINENTAL UNION RANKINGS 
 

Year Posn Union Riders Bike Points 

2024 1. Europe Elia Bartolini (Ita); Tomas Alonso (Por); 

Enzo de la Vega (Fra); Josephine Bruno (Ita); 

Gonzalo Sánchez (Spa); Valentin Folger (Ger); 

Roberto Ponziani (Ita); Alessandro Di Persio (Ita) 

Yamaha 257 

 2. Asia Aldi Satya Mahendra (Ino); McKinley Paz (Phi); 

Apiwath Wongthananon (Tha); Kasma Daniel (Mal); 

Farres Putra (Mal); Soichiro Minamimota (Jap); 

Miu Nakahara (Jap); Naoko Takasugi (Jap) 

Yamaha 243 

 3. Oceania Mike Jones (Aus); Tom Toparis (Aus); 

Archie McDonald (Aus); Tara Morrison (Aus); 

Cameron Swain (Aus); Jesse Stroud (NZ) 

Yamaha 166 

 4. North America Matthew Chapin (USA); Hayden Schultz (USA); 

Mallory Dobbs (USA); Maxwell Toth (USA); 

Andrew Lee (USA); Blake Davis (USA); 

Mykayla Moore (USA) 

Yamaha 158 

 5. Latin America Nahuel Santamaria (Arg); Jerónimo González (Col); 

Kevin Santos Fontainha (Bra); Astrid Madrigal (Mex); 

Humberto Maier Neto (Bra); Lucas Gutiérrez (Arg) 

Yamaha 146 

 6. Africa Dino Iozzo (SAf); Leungo Gaorekwe (SAf); 

Chris Wright (SAf); Taigh Janse van Rensburg (SAf) 

Yamaha 113 

 

 

2024 SUPERSPORT RIDER RANKINGS 
 

Year Posn Rider Nationality Bike Points Wins 

2024 1. Elia Bartolini Italy Yamaha 46 1 

 2. Dino Iozzo South Africa Yamaha 45  

 3. Mike Jones Australia Yamaha 43  

 4. Apiwath Wongthananon Thailand Yamaha 38  

 5. Daniel Kasma Malaysia Yamaha 38  

 6. Enzo de la Vega France Yamaha 37  

 7. Tom Toparis Australia Yamaha 36  

 8. Soichi Minamimota Japan Yamaha 33  

 9. Hayden Schultz USA Yamaha 28  

 10. Humberto Maier Neto Brazil Yamaha 24 1 

 11. Mallory Dobbs USA Yamaha 24  

 12. Roberta Ponziani Italy Yamaha 22  

 13. Leungo Gaorekwe South Africa  Yamaha 20  

 14. Naoko Takasugi Japan Yamaha 20  

 15. Andrew Lee USA Yamaha 19  

 16. Astris Madrigal Mexico Yamaha 18  

 17. Valentin Folger Germany Yamaha 15  

 18. Blake Davis USA Yamaha 14  

 19. Tayla Replh Australia Yamaha 11  

 20. Lucas Gutierrez Argentina Yamaha 9  

 

 



FIM INTERCONTINENTAL GAMES 

 

2 
 

2024 SUPERSPORT 300 RIDER RANKINGS 
 

Year Posn Rider Nationality Bike Points Wins 

2024 1. Aldi Satya Mahendra Indonesia Yamaha 46 1 

 2. Tomas Alonso Portugal Yamaha 44  

 3. Nahuel Santamaria Argentina Yamaha 43 1 

 4. Alessandro Di Persio Italy Yamaha 40  

 5. Farres Putra Malaysia Yamaha 34  

 6. Chris Wright South Africa Yamaha 34  

 7. Archie McDonald Australia Yamaha 31  

 8. Matthew Chapin USA Yamaha 31  

 9. Josephine Bruno Italy Yamaha 30  

 10. Kevin Santos Fontainha Brazil Yamaha 26  

 11. Jerónimo González Colombia Yamaha 26  

 12. Gonzalo Sánchez Spain Yamaha 23  

 13. Maxwell Toth USA Yamaha 21  

 14. Miu Nakahara Japan Yamaha 21  

 15. Mikayla Moore USA Yamaha 21  

 16. Tara Morrison Australia Yamaha 18  

 17. Jesse Stroud  New Zealand Yamaha 15  

 18. Taigh Janse van Rensburg South Africa Yamaha 14  

 19. McKinley Paz Philippines Yamaha 13  

 20. Cameron Swain Australia Yamaha 12  

 


